

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11903/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2009 in AA No. 288/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SPS ENGINEERING LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,A.G.
Mr. Rakesh Sawhney,Adv.
Ms. Mona Aneja,Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham,Adv.
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Subramanian,Adv.
Mr. Atul Nanda,Adv.
M/s. Law Associates

Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in
January, 2011.
(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master